(ii) nature of the administration; or 

(3) from an employer if the former state officer, employee, or special state appointee made a regulatory or 
licensing decision that directly applied to the employer or to a parent or subsidiary of the employer; 

before the elapse of at least three hundred sixty-five (365) days after the date on which the former state officer, 
employee, or special state appointee ceases to be a state officer, employee, or special state appointee. 
     (c) A former state officer, employee, or special state appointee may not represent or assist a person in a particular

[...]

(3) state in detail the treatment of taxes, insurance, and any other benefits between the entity and the former 
state officer, employee, or state appointee. 

(j) The inspector general may not seek a state elected office before the elapse of at least three hundred sixty-five 
(365) days after leaving the inspector general position. 
As added by P.L.9-1990, SEC.9. Amended by P.L.15-1992, SEC.6; P.L.222-2005, SEC.9; P.L.89-2006, SEC.10; 
P.L.1-2007, SEC.3; P.L.123-2015, SEC.25. 

IC 4-2-6-11.5 Lobbyists prohibited from serving on executive branch boards, commissions, authorities, or